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INTRODUCTION 

Ihe output of wheat flour in (,in.ida lkr September 1975. 
amounted to 3.595000 hundredweight. indicating an increase of 
804, above the August 1975 output of 3.328.000 hundredweight. 

6% higher than the September 1974 total of 3.091.000 
hundredweight, and 5% above the ten-year (1965-74) average 
production for the month of September of 3.421.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winier wheat flour included in the 
ivantity for the month under review amounted to 364,000 
hundredweight compared with 255,000 hundredweight in 
September 1974. Production of wheat flour during the first two 
months of the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 6.923,000 
hundredweight. 9% more than the 6.340,000 hundredweight for 
the same months a year ago. and 2% over the ten-year average 
for I lie same period. 

Mill operations during September 1975 averaged 83.7% 
of c,tp.it:iy when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 172.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for Auirust 1975 operated at 790 ot their combined 

it Th, 	 . 	: . 1 

ci 1 	roil 	 II 	ii I 	jr 	cr 	'r Her 	I H 	1 iii. lii id 
8,379.U00 hut,biels, WY more than the 7, ?48,t)u0 husitcis mtiiIId 
in August 1975 and 21% higher than the 6.930.000 bushels 
milled in September a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included 
in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 522.000 
bushels, compared with 428.000 bushels of this type in 
September 1974. Total wheat milled for flour during the first two 
months of the crop year 1975-76 amounted to 16.127.000 
bushels, 13% above the 14.259,000 bushels milled in the same 
period of the preceding crop year. 

Mililced production for September 1975 amounted to 
tH(i(t() tons. 25% more than the 55.000 tons produced in 
the same month last year. Total milll'ced production for the first 
two months of the 1975.76 crop year amounted to 134,000 tons, 
707 more than the 117 (tOm) tins produced in the previous crop 

	

Ii' piclriniroi: 	( listilis rein is. Ns jlc.jlllui 
'pills ii the month of August 1975 amounted to 1,036.000 

hundredweight. 45% greater than the 715.000 hundredweight 
exported during July 1975, and 50% higher than the adjusted 
\rir'IISI I ("4 esp'rts Ill i,I . 1)1)11 hiumide dwir'hi 

La production canadienne de farine de hic en septembre 1975 
a atteint 3.595.000 quintaux marquant une augmentation 8% par 
rapport a celle d'aoQt 1975 qul t1aiI de 3,328,000 quintaux. 16% de 
plus que les 3,091.000 quintaux de septembre 1974, et 5% au-dcssus 
de La production moycnnc décennale dc (1965-74) du mois de 
septembre 3,421.000 quintaux. La [anne de blé d'hiver de 'Ontario 
compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois que fail 'object de La présente 
étude représentait 364,000 quintaux contre 255,000 quintaux en 
septembre. 1974. La production de farinc de blé aU cours des deux 
premiers mats de Ia campagne agricole de 1975-76 s'est élevée a 
6,923.000 quintaux. 9% dc plus que Ics 6,340.000 quintaux, produits 
pendant Ics méme mois l'an dernier ci 2% supéricure que Ia 
production moyenne décennalc pour Ia méme époque. 

En septcmbre 1975, les minotcries ont tourné a 83.7% de leur 
pleinc capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrahles ci d'unc capacité 
journaliórc de 172.000 quintaux. Les minoterics qui ont 
rendu compte de Icur aetivité en aout 1975 ant fonctionné a 78.0% 
11, Icur capacité combinéc calculée sur Ia base de méme nombre de 

H lirs. 

En septembre 1975. 8.379.000 hoisseaux de We a farine oni 
etc moulus. un chil)'re plus ClCvC de 8% par rapport aux 7.748.000 
botsseaux moulus en aoUt 1975, et 21 14, au-dessus dc 6,930,000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de septembre de l'an dernier. Ic We 
d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantite tolale dc blé moulu 
pendant Ic mois en cours representait 522.000 hoisscaux. contrc les 
428.000 boisseaux du mCme type de blC en septembre 1974. 

La production de dCchets de mouture pour l'alimantation du 
bétail s'est ClevCe a 69,000 tonnes en scptemhre 1975. cc ehiffre est 
de 25% au-dessus dc Ia production totale de 55.000 tonnes pour Ic 
méme mats l'an dernier, La production totale pour les deux premiers 
mois de La campagne agricole de 1975-76, se chilTrait par 134.000 
trinnes. soit 20% de plus que les 112.000 tonnes produitcs pendant Ia 
mi5me période un an auparavant. 

ScIon les bilans prélirninaires de Services des Douanes, ks 
cxportations de [anne de blé ant atteint 1.036.000 quintaux en aot 
1975, marquant une hausse de 45% contre les 715.000 quintaux 
exportCs en juillct 1975. et 50% plus ClevCes que les 691.000 ciuintaux 
des e spi rim its d i Cit 0  .( in hilt i es sc 
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SYMBOLS 	 SIGNES CONVINTIONNELS 

The following standard symbots are used in 
Statistics Canada publications; 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures, 

confidential to met secrecy requuements 
of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants soot em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de Statisti-
que Canada: 

ombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas I 	f;urr.  

- néant ou zero 
-- nombres infirne 
p nonibres provisoires. 

nornbres rectiflCs. 

* confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

4 



Wheat - Eli 

. 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Bli rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Eli dhiver de lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Eli dur ambri .......................... 

Other Wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Eli dhiver 
cultivaan Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printelups 
cultive on Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Eli dhiver 
cultiviau Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Iii ................................ 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Eli 

Total 	Total 
Eastern 	Western September September 

	

Wheat and product 	 division division 	1975 	19714 

	

Bla at produit 	 Division Division 	Total 	Total 
de lEst de l'Ouast Septembre Septembre 

1975 	1974 

Quantities 

Quantitis 

milled 

moulueg 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

4.562 2,458 7.021 5,679 

x x 134 114 

148 72 221 274 

x x 324 389 

- - - 9 

650 - 650 428 

- - - 26 

- - - 10 

x - x - 

x 	x 	8.379 	6,930 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de mouturas 

Wheat flour - farina de ble 
000 cwt 

Spring No, 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	1 ou "patent" de premiere qualite 
y compris 	semoule 	.................................. 332 352 684 616 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" 816 290 1,106 1,206 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printem3 n o 	3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 626 223 849 540 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Eli entier at Graham . . 49 33 82 60 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine de bli d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 364 - 364 255 

Ourum Semolina and flour - Farine de bli dur at 
semoule 	............................................ x x 140 177 

LoWer grades of flour - Farine de qualiti infirieure 115 93 208 134 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de bli 	. . . . 74 87 162 102 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	de 	bli 	...................... 2,506 1,089 3.595 3,091 

e.eTotnofTs 	at 	end 	ci 	table. 	VoIr 	renvoits) 	a 	la un 	du 	tableau. - 

0 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Eli - fin 
	 n 

Wheat and product 

31i at produit 

Wheat - Ble 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Bli rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - El4i d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Bli dur ambri .......................... 
Other Wheat - Autres bus ............................ 
Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Bli dhiver 

cultivi an Ontario ................................. 
Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 

cultivi an Ontario ................................. 
Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 

cultivi au Québec .................................. 
Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Ele de printemps 

cultivi au Québec .................................. 
All other Wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Total 
Eastern Western Septembre 

division division 1975 

Division Division Total, 
da l'Est de l'Ouest Septembre 

1975 

Stocks on hand and of month 

Stocks an mains a la fin du mois 

•000 bushels - ' 000 boisseaux 

1.092 1,097 	2,189 
S x 	99 

x x 	36 
x x 	270 

3,952 - 	 3,952 

x - 	 S 

S - 	 S 

	

Wheat - Total - Die ................................ x 	x 	6,884 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Note: 
Les chi!fres ayant ètê arrondis, ii se paut que la somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

TABLE 2. MAilings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

	

- 	 Stocks 
La production de moutures 	on hand 

Product 	 and of 
- 	 Total 	Total 	month 

Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 	September September 	- 
division division 	1975 	1974 	Stocks 

- 	- 	- 	- 	on mains 
Division Division 	Total 	Total 	a la fin 
de lEst de l'Ouest Septembre Septembre du mois 

1975 	1974 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. - 	'000 	- liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farine 	davoine 	..................... x x 939 738 162 
Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	d'avoine 	................ x x 6,819 6,937 5,782 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at org. 

perli 	....................................... x x x x x 
Rye, 	flour and meal - Farine de seigle x x 1,801 1,676 898 

Millfeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Millfeeda-Tot.i-DCchets de Mouture 	.......... 48 21 69 55 9 

I 

I 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks da farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories da farina 

Eastern division 

Division da lEst 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- 
- Total 	- 

Aux Aux Aux 
moulins emplacements' moulins 

hors-site 

000 cw 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de l'Ouest 	and 

west 

	

At offsite ° 	Total 

	

positions 	l'ast 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

AUX 	 louast 
emplacements 2  
hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 	or Top Patent 	including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 	ou 
"patent" de premiere qualiti y 
compris 	semoula 	................... 99 27 125 93 29 123 248 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n °  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 160 52 213 71 67 138 351 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	........... 64 364 428 5 - 5 433 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Eli 
antiar 	et 	Graham 	.................. 17 6 23 13 10 24 46 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina 
de 	ble d'hiver 	de 	lOntario 	....... 73 10 83 - - - 83 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	ble 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 33 36 68 x x 1 70 

Lower grades of 	flour - Farina de 
qualiti 	infiriaure 	................ 23 1 24 43 2 45 69 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	bli 	..................... x x 20 x x 41 61 

Total 	............................. 085 099 985 257 120 377 1.362 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at an consignation a lest de is 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

° At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the I.akehead. 	- Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'ouest de is 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. 	Summary of Millings for 

TABLEAU 'I. Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley Pye 

Mois Bli on 	Avoina Orge Saigla 
farina 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1975 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,748 	384 x 36 

September - 	Septembra 	................................ 8,379 	445 x 42 

Total 	.............................................. 16.127 	829 x 70 

Last year 	- 	total 	- 	Lannáa 	derniêre 	............. 14,259 	770 x 79 

. 

. 



-8- 

TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des niinoteries at des exportations de farine de blà 

Wheat flour 	 Wha at 
Rolled 	flour 

Farina de blê 
	

Oatmeal 	oats 	Milifeeds 	exports 
Month 

- 

Mois % of 
operation 

- 

% de 
1 OperatiOn 

Quantity 
- 

Quantitô 

Farine 
d'avoine 

F1OCOOS 
d'avoine 

Decflets 
de mouture 

Exports-
tions de 
farina de 

blê 

'000 ewt lb. 	- - 	liv. '000 . 000 cwt 
tons - tonnos 

August - 1975 - Aoât 78.0 3,328 730 5.760 66 1,036 

September - Septembre 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 x 

Total 	................... - 6,923 1,669 12,579 134 x 

Last year - total - 
Lannés dsrniér• 	. . . . - 6,340 1,369 12,555 112 x 

TABLE 6. 	Production of Wheat Flour, Crop Years: 1970-71 	- 	1974-75 

TABLEAU 6. 	Production de la farine de blC, campagnes agricoles: 	1970-71 	- 1974-75 

Crop Year 
- 1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-714 19744-75 

Campagne agricole 

hundredweight - 	 000 	quintaux 

August 	- 	Aoiit 	.......................... 3,383 3.300 3,335 3,615 3,2 119 

September 	- 	Septembre 	.................. 3,580 3,5514 3,290 3,373 3,091 

October 	- 	Octobre 	...................... 3,277 3,590 3,629 3,510 3,724 

November 	- 	Novembre 	.................... 3,083 3,262 3,293 2,975 3,321 

Decembre 	- 	Decembre 	.................... 3,426 3,022 2,577 2,716 2,910 

January 	- 	1975 	- 	Janvier 	............... 3,219 3,082 3,252 3,367 3,318 

February 	- 	Fàvrier 	..................... 3,000 3,0111 2,925 2,790 3,085 

March 	- 	Mars 	........................... 3,258 3,165 3,395 2,927 3,224 

April 	- 	Avril 	.......................... 2,951 3,199 2,890 2,791 3,074 

May 	- 	Hai 	.............................. 2,984 3,485 3,315 2,905 3,175 

June 	- 	Juin 	............................ 3,170 3,312 3,001 3,229 3,300 

July 	- 	Juillet 	......................... 3,204 3,059 3,146 3,179 3,550 

Total 	................................ 38,535 39,072 38,049 37,377 39.022 

a décembre 'Revised from August to December 1974. 	- Revise d'aoüt 19714. 



1974r 1975p 

cw 

4,263 4,692 

4,263 4,692 

- 765 

4,661 4,606 

- 750 

4,661 6,321 

8.924 	11,013 

2,250 

77, 177 

1,400 

	

4,500 
	

1.620 
15,432 

69 

	

2,000 
	

2,004 

101,359 	5,093 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment. August, 197 11 and 1975 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dêdouani de farina de bló salon is pays de consignation, Aoüt 1974 at 1975 

August - Aoüt 
Destination 

Western Europe - Europe de 1'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg ........................... 
Denmark - Danemark ......................... 
Germany, West - Allemagne  
Ireland -  Irlande .......................... 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ............... 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 
Greece - Gréce ............................. 
Iceland - Islande .......................... 
Norway - Norvêge ........................... 
Portugal ................................... 

Sub-total - Total partiel ................ 

Total ................................... 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria - Algerie ........................... 
Angola ..................................... 
Dahomey .................................... 
French Africa, n.e.s. - Afrique 

francophone, n.d.a ....................... 
Gambia. The - Gambia, La ................... 
Guinea - Guinèe ............................ 
Ivory Coast - Côte d'Ivoire ................ 
Kenya ...................................... 
Liberia - Liberia .......................... 
Malagasy - )4algache ........................ 
Malawi ..................................... 
Morocco -  Maroc ............................ 
Mozambique ................................. 
Nigeria - Nigeria .......................... 
Portuguese Africa, n.e.s. - Afrique 

portugaise, n.d.a ........................ 
Senegal - Sinigal .......................... 
Sierra Leone ............................... 
Somalia -  Somalia .......................... 
South Africa - Afrique du Sud .............. 
Sudan - Soudan ............................. 
Tanzania - Tanzanie ........................ 
Togo....................................... 
U.A.R. - R.A.0 ........................... 
Zaire - Zaire .............................. 

Total .................................... 

Asia - AiIo: 
Afghanistan ................................ - 	- 
Bahrain - Bahrein .......................... - 	- 
Burma - Birmania ........................... - 	- 
China, People's Pap. of - Pépublique 
populaire de Chine ....................... - 	- 

Ciprus - Chypre ............................ - 	- 
Emirates, V.A. - Emirats, A.0 .............. 145 	950 
Hong Kong .................................. 1.500 	1,805 

See footnote(s) at end of table. - Voir renvol(s) 6 la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August 1974 and 1975 - concluded 

'rABLEAu 7. Volume dêdouane de farina de blê, selon le pays do consignation, 
Aoüt 	1974 at 	1975 - fin 

August - Aoüt 
Destination  

1974r 1975p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asi. - fin: 
Iran 	................................  184 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - - 

Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - 

Kuwait 	- 	KoweIt 	............................ - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - 5,776 
Philippines 	................................ - - 

Qatar 	...................................... - 110 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- Arabia 	Saoudite 	............. 41,275 - 

Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - 90,246 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... - 1,175 
Turkey 	- 	Turguie 	........................... - - 

Viat-Nam 	- 	Viêt-Nam 	........................ - 200,039 
Yemen, Peoples Democratic Republic of - 

Ripublique dèmocratique populaire du Yemen - - 

Total 	.................................... 42,920 300,285 

Oceania - Oceanic: 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	..... ................. - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Ocianie 
Britannique 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - 

Fiji - 	Fidji 	............................... - - 

United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats -Unis 	............................... - 

- 

Total .................................... -  - 

Western Hemisphere - HCmisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 6,146 10,375 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 8,616 10,374 
Belize.................................... 198 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 7,596 4,026 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 439,893 636,756 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine - 668 
French West 	Indies - Antilles francaises 	.. - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groënland 	...................... .- - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 1,166 50 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - 900 
Honduras ...... .................... ......  ... - 198 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	................ ...... ... 10,600 2.044 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 18,453 30,542 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

néerlandaises 	............................ 1,391 1,051 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - 

- Panama 	........ 	
...... 	

........... 
	....... 	

.... 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	

... ....... ....... 
.. - 2.700 

St. 	Pierre and Miguelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,310 661 

Surinam 	.................................... - 146 
Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 10,877 2,971 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 31,736 15,696 

	

Total ..................................537,982 	719,158 

All countries - Total - Thus 

	

los pays ...........................691,185 	1,035,549 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 	- 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dénommé ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment, 
August 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dedousni de farina at de flocons d'avoina, salon le pays de consignation. 
Aoüt 19711 at 1975 

Destination 
August - Aoüt 

1974 	1975 

. 

We.tern Europe - Europe de lOusit: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgiqua 
at Luxembourg .......................... 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouast ..... 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ............. 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Finland - Finlande ....................... 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Total .................................... 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia - Liberia ........................ 

Total.................................. 

Asia - Ails: 
Thailand - Thailand. ..................... 

Total.................................. 

Western Hemisphere - Xóaiaphrs occidental: 
Bahamas.................................. 

Barbados -  Barbade ....................... 

Belize 

Bermuda - Barinudes ....................... 

Dominican Republic - Republique 
Dominicaina ............................ 

Guyana -  Guyana .......................... 

Haiti - Haiti ........................... 

Honduras................................. 

Jamaica - Jamaique ....................... 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent at du Vent ................ 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre-
at-Miquelon ............................ 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitè at Tobago 

United States - Etats-Unis ............... 

Total.................................. 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea pays 	........................... 

- 	12 

- 	12 

- 	12 

	

150 	- 

	

630 	- 

	

50 	- 

- 	80 

	

179 	- 

	

1.009 	80 

	

1,009 	92 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Niddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouanà do son, do gru rouge at do gru blanc, 
salon 10 pays de consignation, Aoüt 1974 at 1975 

Destination 

Western Europe - Europe ds l'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg ........................... 

Germany, West - Allemagne do l'Ouest ...... 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas .................... 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 

Total................................... 

Asia - Alie: 
Japan - Japon 

Thtal  

August - Aoüt 

1974 	1975 

cwt 

- 	50,739 

- 	50.739 

- 	178,353 

- 	178.353 

Western )4eisphers - HèmisphEr. occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 110 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaigue 	........................ 300 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nêerlandaises ........................... - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 155,487 

Total 	................................... 155,897 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	............................ 155.897 

110 	 . 

136,669 

136,779 

365,871 

0 
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Flour Mills in Canada 

Lea minoteries au Canada 

Name of Firm 	 Address 

Nom de firma 	 Adresse 

Nova Scotia - Nouv.11e-cosse 
Dover Mills Limited ....................... 

Quebec - Qusbec 
Maple Leaf Mills. Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd., The ......... 

Phenix Flour Limited ...................... 

Robin Hood Multifoods Limited (Montreal 
Plant) 	.................................. 

Ontario 
Acton Flour Mills. Ltd .................... 
Almonte Flour Mills, Ltd. (Division Maple 

Leaf Ltd.) 	.............................. 

Arva Flour Mills, Ltd., (H. Scott) ......... 
Brooklin Flour Mills (W.C.M. Wilson I Sons) 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cullen Milling Ltd ........................ 
General Foods, Ltd ........................ 
Hayhoe Mills Ltd .......................... 
Howson I Howson, Ltd ...................... 
Knechtel Milling Ltd ...................... 
McCarthy Milling Company Ltd .............. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd. , The (Midland 

Plant) 	.................................. 

Reid Milling (1969) Limited ............... 

Pobin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. 

Pock, John I Son, Ltd ..................... 
mith, E.A. Flour Mills, Limited .......... 

Strathroy Flour Mills. Ltd ................ 

Manitoba 
Harrison Milling and Grain Co ..... 
Kent, B.?., Flour Mills Ltd ....... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Limited ......... 

Ogilvie Flour Mills, Co., Ltd., The 
Soo Line Mills (1969) Ltd ......... 

Saskatchewan 
Esterhazy Flour Mills, (Otto Roseler) ...... 
Humboldt Flour Mills Ltd. (Wilfred Chamney) 
Robin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. 

Saskatchewan Wheat Pool, Industrial 
Division 	................................ 

Yorkton Milling Co., Ltd .................. 

Alberta 
Byers Flour Mills, Ltd .................... 
Ellison Milling Co., Ltd .................. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. • Ltd., The ........ 

Pillsbury Canada, Ltd ..................... 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannigue 
Delta Food Processors Ltd. (Melograin 
Milling Co., Ltd.) 	...................... 

Halifax, P.O. Box 2185, Station 

Montreal, 1014, P.O. Box 170, Station "D' 
Montreal, Box 6089 
Montreal 4, 3800 Notre Dame St. B., HiM 2J8 

Montreal. 2110 Notre Dame, West 

ACton, 62 Mill St. W. , L73 1G4 

Almonte 
Ar v a 
Brooklin 
Chat ham 
Preston, P.O. Box 368 
Woodstock 
Cobourg, 520 Williams St. 
Pine Grove 
Blyth 
Hanover, Box 1490 
Streetsville 
Port Colborne (West Pier) Box 310, L3K 5W1 
Toronto 9, 12 Monarch Road, M6N 389 

Montreal, Box 6089 
Streetsville, 27 Reid Drive 
Port Colborne, P.O. Box 190 (Humberstone), L3K 5V8 
Tillsonburg, R.R. 2 
Scotland, P.R. 14 
Strathroy 

Hoimfield 
Virden, P.O. Box 99 
Winnipeg, Box 1259 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, Cor. Higgins I Sutherland 

Esterhazy 
Humboldt 
Saskatoon, Box 537, S7K 31.6 

Saskatoon, P.O. Box 190 
York ton 

Camrose 
Lethbridge 
Calgary, 1505 17 Ave. S.E. • T2G IK1 
Medicine Hat, P.O. Box 220 
Medicine Hat, Box 160 
Calgary 25, 14002 Bonnybrook Rd. S.E. 

New Westminster, Annacis Island, 790 Audley Blvd. 
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